

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7366-7367/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 & WP No. 26083/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, A.G.for India
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr.Paari Vendhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
M/s.K.Raghavacharyulu, Sridhar Potaraju,
D.Julius Riamei, and G.Gangmei, Advs with them.

For Survey of India (UOI) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.04.2010.

Meanwhile Survey of India shall file its final report before 22.04.2010.

Mining operations are stayed till 22.04.2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar